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425- DX- NEWS
| TALI AN MOST WANTED LI ST
- 1995 -

Many thanks to the about 300 DXers who, answering to our invitation, have sent
their nost wanted both via Packet and mail and to the "big guns" who, al t hough
having all the countries confirmed, have sent us their appreciation, offering
useful suggestions for the future.

The |ist bel ow concerns the 48 nost wanted Countries and at the first three
pl aces reports, as it was presum ble, Heard, Bhutan and Macquarie, respecti-
vely needed by 95.2% 78.5%and 77.8% of the survey's joiners.

It is inmportant to wunderline that, to not false the chart, we have not
counted North Korea and Prat as.

It is rather curious to note that KH4 is still one of the npbst wanted
countries; in fact it is at the fourth place scoring the 75% This neans that
three DXers out of four need it and it is at the first place in the Northern
Portugal DX G oup List [425DXN 239]: the |atest activities from M dway have
probably been influenced by poor propagation and contacts wth Europe
suffered fromthe poor interest by operators in working marginal signals.
Thanks to recent activities of XYLHT and XZ1A, Myanmar (Burma) | ost nany po-
sitions (increasing many DXers' scores). Note also that the uncertainty about
t he 5A1A and 3V8BB credit may have fal sed the reports about Lybia and Tunisia
It is particularly interesting that countries with resident operators (as for
exanpl e Nauru) are nost wanted than other countries whose activation needs a
DXpedi ti on.

/ ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::\
| Pos.| Pfx, Country | Pos.| Pfx, Country | Pos.| Pfx, Country |
|- | o R R |
| 1] VKO Hear d | 17 | T33 Banaba | 33 | VP8 So. Georgi a

| 2| A5 Bhut an | 18 | PYO Peter&Paul | 34 | ZzZK1l No. Cook

| 3] VKO Macquari e | 19 | FT_Z Ansterdam | 35 | VK9 Mel 1ish

| 4| KH4 M dway | 20 | FQO Clipperton | 36 | VP8 So. O kney |
| 5] ZL9  Auckl and | 21| VKO Wllis | 37 | TI9 Cocos

| 6| ZL8  Kermadec | 22 | 3D2 Conway reef | 38 | FW Vallis

| 7| KH5K Kingman reef | 23 | KH9  \Wake | 39 | ZS8 Mar i on

| 8] VW  Andanan | 24 | VU7 Laccadi ve | 40 | FRIT Tronelin

| 9| KH7 Kur e | 25| KHL Howl and | 41| CYO  Sable



| 10 | 70 Yenen

| 11 | T31 Centr.Kirib.
| 12 | 3B6,7 St.Brandon

| 13 | 3Y Bouvet

| 14 | KH5 Pal nyra

| 15| E3 Eritrea

| 16 | ZK3  Tokel au

| EXI

SB DX@WV $425W\246B
425 DX News #246 [ 2/ 4]
20 January 1996

CALL MCER YEAR
EA1/ EDSVES EASCKT 1995
EALAAD/ P EASCL 1995
EA1IA&Z/ P EASCL 1995
EA1IAHO P EASCL 1995
EA1AHP/ P EASCL 1995
EALALA/P  EA1IBEZ 1995
EALBEY/ P  EA1BEY 1993
EA1BT/ P EALBT 1995
EAIBTA/P  EALEK 1995
EALICAI/P  EASCL 1995
EALICSB/ P  EASCL 1995
EALDFP/ P EASCL 1995
EALDGN 1 EASOL 1994
EALEBK/ P EA1EBK 1994
EALEK/ P EASOL 1995
EALFCG P  EASCL 1993
EALFCH 2 EASCL 1995
EALFCI /P  EASCL 1995
EALFDE/ P EASCL 1993
EAIFEQ P  EASCL 1995
EA1KK/ P EASCL 1995
EALURP EASCL 1993
EA1URP/ P EASCL 1994
EA2/ EALFCH EASCL 1995
EA2AAH 1 EASOL 1994
EA2AE/ P EA2AE 1994
EA2BFM P EA2BFM 1994
EA2BVN P EASCL 1995

EA9LZ
EA9LZ/ P
EAINW
EA9OB
EA9OB
EA9PB/ P
EA9PD/ P
EA9PY/ P
EA9TQ P
EAQUA
EA9UG
EA9UK
ECLDKX/ P
EC9BN
EDO/ EA7DLF
EDOBAE
EDOBOD
EDODL
EDOVDA
EDOVDL
EDOVPV
ED1BZN
EDLCW
EDLEK
EDLFU
ED1GSS
EDLI AX
EDLI BA

MGER YEAR
EAOLZ 1994
EASQOL 1994
EA4AI 1993
EA3GBU 1994
EASBY 1994
EASCOL 1995
EASCOL 1995
EASCOL 1995
EASCOL 1995
EA9IB 1995
ECOKU 1994
EAOLZ 1994
EASCOL 1994
EA9TL 1994
EA8BGY 1995
KAMZU 1995
WBHCW 1995
EALJP 1995
EASQOL 1995
EALJP 1995
EASOL 1995
EALETD 1993
EALJP 1994
EALEK 1993
EA1EDN 1995
EAIDO 1995
EAIDHG 1994
EA1BEZ 1995

So. Sandwi ch]
Myanmar

So. Sudan |
Tuval u |
Af gani st an
Wallis |
East Kirib.|

BI D: $425W\246B

| 26 | 5A Li bya | 42 | VP8
| 27 | FT_W Crozet | 43 | XZ
| 28 | C2 Naur u | 44 | STO
| 29 | 3Q0 Annobon | 45 | T2
| 30 | HKO Mal pel o | 46 | YA
| 31| 3Y Peter 1 | 47 | FW
| 32 | CEO San Felix | 48 | T32
- - * - -
No. 246
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EA2CBY
EA2CMWV P
EA2SNI
EASACK
EASACK/ 1
EA3ACK/ 5
EA3ACK/ P
EA3AK/ P
EA3BT/ P
EA3CB/ P
EA3DI S/ P
EA3FIX/ P
EA3GDE/ P
EA3I DP
EA3KB/ 5
EA3OK/ 5
EA3RCGE P
EA3RKG
EA4/ EASOL
EA4AI K/ P
EA4CBA/ P
EA4DVB/ P
EA4ENK/ P
EA4ENT/ P
EA4QL/ P
| EXI

EA2CBY
EA2CMWV
EA2CMWV
EA3BT
EASCL
EA3BT
EA3BT
EASCL
EA3FBM
EA3FBM
EA3DUF
EA3DUF
EASOL
EA3ESZ
EA3FDR
EA3BT
EA3G S
EA3BOX
EASOL
EA4AI K
EASOL
EA4AENQ
EASCL
EA4PX
EA4CWN

1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1995
1995
1994
1993
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1995
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ED1l BA
ED1I1 DA
ED11 DA
ED1l DC
ED1| DM
ED1I DS
ED1I DS
ED1I DT
ED1| DT
ED1I| DV
ED1| ED
ED1l VD
ED1I PA
ED1I PA
ED1l RA
ED1l RA
ED1l SA
ED1l TU
ED1l ZA
ED1LSB
ED1IMC

ED1M B
ED1OCW
ED1ONS
ED1PA

EASOL 1995
EAIBT 1995
EALEBK 1995
EAIMC 1993
EALATT 1995
EALASR 1995
EALET 1993
EALASR 1995
EA1BGX 1993
EALATT 1995
EASOL 1993
EA7FR 1995
EALAU 1993
EASOL 1995
EAIBEZ 1995
EALEWG 1994
EALEAU 1995
EALAU 1995
EA1BDQ 1993
EA1BBG 1995
EAIMC 1995
EALET 1993
EAIDD 1994
EAIMC 1994
EAIMK 1995

No. 246
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ED6ZXK
ED6ZXL
ED6ZXM
ED7GXP
ED7GYJ
ED7GYK
ED7HBP
ED71 CC
ED71 DC
ED71 MD
ED71 TE
ED7JEM
ED7J1J
ED7JSE
ED7LCA
ED7LCF
ED7/M D
ED7PRF
ED7 SAF
ED7 SPI
ED7STJ
ED/TFT
ED/TI L
ED7/TJB
ED7TSJ

Bl D

EA6ZX
EA6ZX
EAG6ZX
EA7GVC
EA7GVC
EA7GVC
EA7HBP
EA7BB
EA7FR
EA7FR
EASCL
EA7GW
EA7ACG
EA7ESH
EA7I A
EA7I A
EA7CUE
EA7ESH
EA7OY
EA7PY
EA7GXW
EA7CH
EA7OY
EA7ESH
EA7 GXW

1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1993
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1995
1995
1994
1995
1994
1995
1995
1995
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EA5/ | 5DCE

| KIGPG

EA5/ | 5DCE/ Pl K1IGPG
EA5/ | KIGPG | KIGPG

EASAE/ P
EASAEI / P
EASAEN P
EASBD/ P
EASBHK/ P
EASCDD/ P
EASDKR/ 1
EASDKR/ P
EASDKR/ P
EASDWS/ 1
EASDWS/ P

EASCL
EASCL
EASCL
EASCL
EASBHK
EASCL
EASKB
EASKB
EASOL
EASKB
EASKB

ED1PA

ED1PAL
ED1PAL
ED1RAV
ED1RDS
ED1RP

ED1SEB
EDLSLG
ED1SM

ED1SPA
ED1SPG
ED1URS
ED1URS
ED1VDX



EASEQ P
EASFD/ P
EASFKF/ P
EASFLE/ P
EASFRX/ 1
EASFVL/ P
EASGOU P
EASGOU P
EASGRQ P
EASI Y/ P
EASJC/ 1
EASKB/ P
EASKT/ 1
EASKT/ P
EASKT/ P
EASOL/ 4
EASRCN/ P
EASRKX/ P
EASUB/ P
EASURP
EASURW
EASWK
EASXN P
EASZR/ P
EASZR/ P
EAG/ DL1KBQ
EAG/ DL2DN
EAGABN
EAGDM P
EAGET
EAGJIN
EAGCH
EAGPN
EAGQB/ P
EAGQB/ P
EAGSF/ P
EAGUB/ P
EAGYX
EAGYX/ P
EAGYX/ P
EAGYX/ P
EAGZY
EA6ZZ

| EXI

EA5COL
EA5COL
EA5COL
EA5COL
EASKB
EA5OL
EASKB
EASVM
EASVM
EA5| Y
EASAEN
EASQOL
EASCL
EASDVS
EASCL
EASCOL
EASCOL
EA5COL
EASXP
EA5COL
EA5JC
EASWK
EA5CI O
EASKB
EASVM
DL1KBQ
DL2DN
VBHCW
EA5COL
LASNM
EASCL
EASCL
EASCL
EASKB
EASCOL
EA5COL
EA6UB
EA5COL
EASKB
EA5COL
EABYX
NGRA
WALECA

1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1993
1994
1995
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1993
1995
1993
1995
1995
1995
1993
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1993
1994
1993
1993
1995
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EDLVFA
EDLVWAE
EDLVWAE
EDLYBA
EDLYY
ED2BFM
ED2FCS
ED2FPA
ED2GBA
ED21 AM
ED21 DA
ED21 M.
ED21 SA
ED21 TX
ED21 ZO
ED2JAE
ED2JEA
ED2KRK
ED2LAE
ED2SAI
ED2SDX
ED2SNI
ED2SNI
ED2TEB
ED2URD
ED2URV
ED2ZFP
ED3CBE
ED3DU
ED3HH
ED3HP
ED3I DB
ED3I M
ED3I WP
ED3MNF
ED3CPV
ED3PX
ED3QBC
ED3REC
ED3RKG
ED3SCR
ED3SFP/ 7
ED3TCV/ 5

EA1CCC
EA1EPB
EALEZV
EASQL

EALYY

EA2BFM
EA2CBY
EA2CBY
EA2CBY
EA2CI K
EA2CAR
EA2CI K
EA2CI K
EA2BUF
EA2LZ

EA2CBY
EA2CCl

EA2CBY
EA2CBY
EA2CI K
EASCVN
EA2 CHW
EA2CMV
EASCVN
EA2URD
EA2CMV
EA2] CA
EA3BOX
EA3DU

EA3GBW
EA3BW

EA3ESZ
EA3CCN
EA3CCN
EA3KO

EA3CHJ
EA3WCS
EA3DUF
EA3ESZ
EA3BOX
EA3EVR
EA3GFP

EA3GHQ

1995
1994
1993
1995
1995
1994
1994
1995
1995
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1993
1995
1994
1995
1995
1995
1993
1995
1994
1995
1995
1994
1994
1993
1995
1995
1994
1995
1995
1995
1993
1995
1995
1994
1994
1995
1995

EDSOR
EDSOR
EDSTK
EDSVBV
ED92JOB
EDOCFA
EDOCFA
ED9DCE
EDODX
EDOEXP
EDOLZ
EDONEF
EEOTT
EE3TCE
EE3TCE
EE5I TU
EESOPC
EESPXC
EF1FPR
EF2AXG
EF2FS|
EF3CI L
EF3CR
EF4HFP
EF4TOQ
EF5MVM
EFSVBV
EGOPTM
EGOPTM
EGLI TU
EGLI TU
EGLOCL
EGLRD

EGLR] (CW EA1JO
EGLR] (RTY) EALEVY
EGLR] (SSB)EALJP
EGLRX ( RTY) EALEVY
EGLRX (SSB) EA1JO
EGLRX (SSB) EALJP

EGIU T
E&QI TU
E&QI TU
E&QI TU

Bl D

EABRR 1994
OHOXX 1995
EAMMAKR 1993
EABAHX 1995
EASMM 1993
EAQJH 1995
EA9JS 1993
EA9JS 1995
EAOLZ 1993
EA7ZM 1995
EA9LZ 1993
EAOLF 1995
EALEVE 1994
EA3BMI 1993
EA3VM 1994
EASOL 1993
EASCOL 1995
EASOL 1994
EASAEN 1995
EC2AXG 1994
EA2MI 1995
EC3CIL 1994
EC3ACR 1994
EGAAGG 1995
EAAALL 1995
EASKW 1995
ECBAW 1993
EA7GBC 1993
EA7GBD 1993
EALEK 1995
EALKK 1994
EALEVE 1994
EAINK 1995
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
EALKK 1995
EALFCG 1995
EA2BFM 1994
EA2CMN 1994
$425WN246D



EA7/ ED3SCA EA3GFP

EA7/ 1 5DCE | 5DCE
EA7/ 1 KIGPG | K1GPG
EA7BF/ P EA7BF
EA7BN P EASCL
EA7BO P EA7BO
EA7BR/ P EA7BR
EA7BR/ P EA7CVWA
EA7CRL/ P EA7CRL
EATFLA/ P EASDKR
EA7FR EA7FR
EATGFG P  EASQL
EA7TGMC/ P EA7TGMC
EA7TGXP/ P EA7TGMC
EA7GYJ/ P EA7TGMC
EA7HBY WALECA
EA7JB/ 9 EASOL
EA7TMWK/ P EASCL
EA7PY EA7PY
EA8/ DFBXC DF8XC
EA8/ DJOLC DJOLC
EA8/ DJ9HD DJ9HD
EA8/ DJ9PC DJ9PC
EA8/ DL2HBX DL2HBX
EASAB JH7MSQ
EABAFG EASAM
EA8AH OHLRY
EASBAKN P EA8BGY
EASALD/ P EASBWV
EABAS/ P EASKB
EABAS/ P EAS8AKN
EABAS/ P EA8BGY
EA8BGY EA8BGY
EASBVMB/ P EASBWV
EASBWV P EA8BGY
EASBYR WALECA
EA8CAJ EASAKN
EA8CS N3BTE
EASEA OH2MWM
EASRG DFODX
EASBURE/ P EA8BGY

EA9/ EA7JB/ PEASCL
EA9/ EA7PN PEASCL
EA9/ EC7TADD EC7ADD

EA9/ | 5DCE
EA9AR
EA9AU
EA9AZ

| S5DCE
EA9AR
EA9| B
UAAWGU

ED3TT
ED4ASDY 1
ED4I BA
ED4I BA
ED4I TD
ED4MJ
ED4RCT
ED4TCQ
ED4TDC
ED5FV
ED5GCT
ED5| BE
ED5I |
ED5I LA
ED5I LO
ED5I OC
ED5I PE
ED5I PS
ED5I RM
ED5I RS/ 4
ED5MCA
ED5MCC
ED5MCC
ED5SMCR
ED5M G
ED5MVM
ED5SMUC
ED5NDO
ED5COL
ED50PC
ED5PCA
ED5PCF
ED5RCI
ED5REC
ED5SAA
ED5SCC
ED5SSC
ED5TI F
ED5URD
ED5URV
ED5URX
ED5VES
ED5VES/ 1
ED5VDS
ED5WPX
ED6DCB

EASFLE
EA5JC
EASFEJ
EASOL
EASKW
EASVM
EASAE]
EASCL
EASCOL
EASWK
EASACR
EASKW
EASGQZ
EA5GOY
EAS5CQA
EASGNQ
EASGLT
EASGVB
EASOL
EASAHC
EASCGKT
EASCGKT

1995

EA bur eal994

EA5YJ
EA6URP

1994
1995

EGOI TU
EQU T
EHOJ OB
EHLFDA
EH6UC
EH6VQ
EH92C
EHO2S
EH92Z



EA9CE P EA9JS 1995 EDG6DRB EAGURP 1994
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* 425 DX NEWS *
* DX info weekly bulletin *
* edited by Mauro Pregliasco, |1JQ and Paol o Garavaglia, |KLNLZ *
* with the contribution of IKIGPG |K2IQ@, |K2ULV, |1-21171 *
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For the news issued in this nunber, thanks to: | KIHSR, |KIRGA, | K7AFM
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* Further information, reports, suggestions and/or coments can be sent to *

* Mauro Pregliasco, 11JQJ (PCL, @1YLMIPIE.|TA EU) *
kkhkkhkhhkkhkkhkhhhkhkkhkhhhkhkhhhkhkkhkhhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhkhkhhhkkhk hhkhkkhk hhkhkikhhkhkhk khhkhkki) khhkkikhkihiikkhkik*k*%x
* | NTERNET e-nail : 1121171@nsat. org *
* 425 WAV Page --> http://ww-dx. deis. unibo.it/htdx/index.htn *
* I NTERNET vi a anonynous FTP at site: *

*  www dx. dei s.unibo.it - under the directory: /pub/hanf 425news/ english/ *
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...that's all fol ks!
73 & DX by 425 DX Gang

* 425 DX NEWS is weekly available on *

TRANCE BBS | TALY: +39-11-482751
DXA BBS BELGA UM : +32-3-8253613

SEZAM BELGRADE : +381-11-648422
ARRL HQ BBS USA : 203-666-0578
CODE THREE USA : 510-799-2921
HAM RADI O RAGCHEW USA : 604-480- 1677
WARP DRI VE USA : 804-587-8183

| EXI
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425 DX NEWS HOVE PAGE: http://ww.425dxn. org
425 DX NEWS MAGAZI NE: http://ww. 425dxn. org/ nonthly
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425 DX News is a free of charge weekly bulletin
edited by Mauro Pregliasco, |11JQ and Valeria Pregliasco, |KLADH

Its contents may be used, reproduced and distributed
in part or full provided that
"425 DX News" or "425DXN' receive proper credit

Contributors are invited to send their DX infornmation to
Mauro Pregliasco, 11JQ (425dxn@lice.it)
The deadline is 12 UTC on Fridays
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http://www-dx.deis.unibo.it/htdx/index.html
http://www.425dxn.org
http://www.425dxn.org/monthly

Direttore Responsabile
Gabriele Villa, |2VGW
G ornalista Professionista - Tessera n. 071675
Ordine Nazionale dei Gornalisti
Roma, Italia
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